Series B0 Inverted Bucket Traps
The Series B0 Inverted Bucket Traps are designed for a
wide range of industrial applications including unit heaters,
laundry and process equipment and steam line drip traps.
These cast iron inverted bucket traps operate efficiently
for long periods of time to add solid energy savings by
lowering replacement and labor costs. They are fully
repairable for even bigger maintenance savings.

s
B0
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Capacities (Gross Ratings)
Model (A) units are basic.
Model (S) units have built-in strainer.
Seat Differential Pressure psig (bar)
Orifice Pressure 1/2 1 5 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 125 150
Size in. psi (.035) (0.07) (0.35) (0.69) (1.03) (1.38) (2.1) (2.8) (3.5) (4.2) (5.5) (6.9) (8.6) (10.3)
Series (mm) (bar) Capacities lbs./hr (kg/hr)
3/16 20 200 270 450 560 640 690
(4.7) (1.4) (91) (122) (204) (254) (290) (313)
1/8 80 80 110 200 300 360 420 500 540 580 620 690
(3.2) (5.5) (36) (50) (91) (136) (163) (190) (227) (245) (263) (281) (313)
7/64 125 55 90 145 195 260 345 400 442 485 565 640 680
(2.8) (8.6) (25) (41) (66) (88) (118) (156) (181) (200) (220) (256) (290) (308)
0750450840440835430130720020510110705123/3
)952()542()812()002()271()651()141()221()19()86()05()23()3.01()4.2(
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B0020A-2 B0020A-2J 1⁄2 404180 404131 20 (1.4) 250 (17.3) 7 (3)
B0020S-2 B0020S-2J 1⁄2 404184 404135 20 (1.4) 250 (17.3) 8 (3)
B0080A-2 B0080A-2J 1⁄2 404181 404132 80 (5.5) 250 (17.3) 9 (3)
B0080S-2 B0080S-2J 1⁄2 404185 404136 80 (5.5) 250 (17.3) 10 (3)
B0125A-2 B0125A-2J 1⁄2 404182 404133 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 11 (3)
B0125S-2 B0125S-2J 1⁄2 404186 404137 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 12 (3)
B0150A-2 B0150A-2J 1⁄2 404183 404134 150 (10.3) 250 (17.3) 13 (3)
B0150S-2 B0150S-2J 1⁄2 404187 404138 150 (10.3) 250 (17.3) 14 (3)
B0020A-3 B0020A-3J 3⁄4 404188 404139 20 (1.4) 250 (17.3) 15 (3)
B0020S-3 B0020S-3J 3⁄4 404192 404143 20 (1.4) 250 (17.3) 16 (3)
B0080A-3 B0080A-3J 3⁄4 404189 404140 80 (5.5) 250 (17.3) 17 (3)
B0080S-3 B0080S-3J 3⁄4 404193 404144 80 (5.5) 250 (17.3) 18 (3)
B0125A-3 B0125A-3J 3⁄4 404190 404141 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 19 (3)
B0125S-3 B0125S-3J 3⁄4 404194 404145 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 20 (3)

A (Basic Unit)
2 (Connection Size - 1/4 of an inch)
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Series B1 Ordering Information
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (continued)
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B1015A-2 B1015A-2J 1⁄2 404300 404600 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015S-2 B1015S-2J 1⁄2 404301 404601 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015T-2 B1015T-2J 1⁄2 404302 404602 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015B-2 B1015B-2J 1⁄2 404303 404603 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015A-3 B1015A-3J 3⁄4 404324 404624 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015S-3 B1015S-3J 3⁄4 404325 404625 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015T-3 B1015T-3J 3⁄4 404326 404626 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1015B-3 B1015B-3J 3⁄4 404327 404627 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1030A-2 B1030A-2J 1⁄2 404304 404604 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1030S-2 B1030S-2J 1⁄2 404305 404605 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1030T-2 B1030T-2J 1⁄2 404306 404606 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1030B-2 B1030B-2J 1⁄2 404307 404607 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)

B2250T-3 B2250T-3J 3⁄4 404370 404670 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 12.5 (5.7)
B2250B-3 B2250B-3J 3⁄4 404371 404671 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 12.5 (5.7)
Series B1 Ordering Information - continued
Series B2 Ordering Information
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B1180A-2 B1180A-2J 1⁄2 404316 404616 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180S-2 B1180S-2J 1⁄2 404317 404617 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180T-2 B1180T-2J 1⁄2 404318 404618 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180B-2 B1180B-2J 1⁄2 404319 404619 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180A-3 B1180A-3J 3⁄4 404340 404640 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180S-3 B1180S-3J 3⁄4 404341 404641 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180T-3 B1180T-3J 3⁄4 404342 404642 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1180B-3 B1180B-3J 3⁄4 404343 404643 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1250A-2 B1250A-2J 1⁄2 404320 404620 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1250S-2 B1250S-2J 1⁄2 404321 404621 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1250T-2 B1250T-2J 1⁄2 404322 404622 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)
B1250B-2 B1250B-2J 1⁄2 404323 404623 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 11 (5)

1/4 of an inch)
J (BSPT Thread Option)
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Series B3 Ordering Information
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B3015A-3 B3015A-3J 3⁄4 404400 404752 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015S-3 B3015S-3J 3⁄4 404406 404758 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015T-3 B3015T-3J 3⁄4 404412 404763 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015B-3 B3015B-3J 3⁄4 404418 404769 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015A-4 B3015A-4J 1 404424 404775 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015S-4 B3015S-4J 1 404430 404781 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015T-4 B3015T-4J 1 404436 404787 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3015B-4 B3015B-4J 1 404442 404793 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030A-3 B3030A-3J 3⁄4 404401 404753 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030S-3 B3030S-3J 3⁄4 404407 404759 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030T-3 B3030T-3J 3⁄4 404413 404764 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3030B-3 B3030B-3J 3⁄4 404419 404770 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)

3 (Connection Size - 1/4 of an inch)
J (BSPT Thread Option)
Ordering Information (Specify the part number on your order)
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (continued)
Series B3 Ordering Information - continued
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B3075A-3 B3075A-3J 3⁄4 404402 404754 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075S-3 B3075S-3J 3⁄4 404408 404760 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075T-3 B3075T-3J 3⁄4 404414 404765 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075B-3 B3075B-3J 3⁄4 404420 404771 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075A-4 B3075A-4J 1 404426 404777 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075S-4 B3075S-4J 1 404432 404783 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075T-4 B3075T-4J 1 404438 404789 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3075B-4 B3075B-4J 1 404444 404478 75 (5.2) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125A-3 B3125A-3J 3⁄4 404403 404755 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125S-3 B3125S-3J 3⁄4 404409 404479 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125T-3 B3125T-3J 3⁄4 404415 404766 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)
B3125B-3 B3125B-3J 3⁄4 404421 404772 125 (8.6) 250 (17.3) 35 (16)

Series B
®
Series B4 Ordering Information
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B4015A-4 B4015A-4J 1 404500 404798 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-4 B4015S-4J 1 404506 404804 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-4 B4015T-4J 1 404512 404810 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-4 B4015B-4J 1 404518 404816 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015A-5 B4015A-5J 11⁄4 404524 404822 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-5 B4015S-5J 11⁄4 404530 404828 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-5 B4015T-5J 11⁄4 404536 404833 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-5 B4015B-5J 11⁄4 404542 404839 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015A-6 B4015A-6J 11⁄2 404548 404845 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015S-6 B4015S-6J 11⁄2 404554 404851 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015T-6 B4015T-6J 11⁄2 404560 404856 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4015B-6 B4015B-6J 11⁄2 404566 404862 15 (1.0) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030A-4 B4030A-4J 1 404501 404799 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030S-4 B4030S-4J 1 404507 404805 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030T-4 B4030T-4J 1 404513 404811 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4030B-4 B4030B-4J 1 404519 404817 30 (2.1) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)

®
Inverted Bucket Steam Traps (continued)
Series B4 Ordering Information - continued
Seat
Differential Body
NPT BSPT NPT BSPT Pressure Design
Model Model Size Part Part Rating Pressure Weight
Number Number in. Number Number psi (bar) psi (bar) lbs. (kg)
B4180A-4 B4180A-4J 1 404504 404802 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-4 B4180S-4J 1 404510 404808 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-4 B4180T-4J 1 404516 404814 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-4 B4180B-4J 1 404522 404820 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180A-5 B4180A-5J 11⁄4 404528 404826 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-5 B4180S-5J 11⁄4 404534 404831 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-5 B4180T-5J 11⁄4 404540 404837 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-5 B4180B-5J 11⁄4 404546 404843 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180A-6 B4180A-6J 11⁄2 404552 404849 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180S-6 B4180S-6J 11⁄2 404558 404854 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180T-6 B4180T-6J 11⁄2 404564 404860 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4180B-6 B4180B-6J 11⁄2 404570 404865 180 (12.4) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250A-4 B4250A-4J 1 404505 404803 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250S-4 B4250S-4J 1 404511 404809 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250T-4 B4250T-4J 1 404517 404815 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)
B4250B-4 B4250B-4J 1 404523 404821 250 (17.3) 250 (17.3) 61 (28)